
Senate Personnel & Elections Committee 
Reports and April 27th Elections

Academic Senate April 27, 2020 



SENATE PERSONNEL AND ELECTIONS 
COMMITTEE ROSTER

Member Email Year to roll off College/Area 

Requirement

Olga Baker, Chair olga.baker@hsc.utah.edu 2019-2020 Dentistry

Leticia Alvarez Leticia.Alvarez@utah.edu 2019-2020 Education

Melonie Murray melonie.murray@utah.edu 2019-2020 Fine Arts

Stacy Manwaring stacy.shumway@hsc.utah.edu 2019-2020 Health

Maureen Mathison maureen.mathison@utah.edu 2019-2020 Humanities

Tom Lund thomas.lund@law.utah.edu 2019-2020 Law

Susanna Cohen susanna.cohen@nurs.utah.edu 2020-2021 Nursing

Dale Larsen, Co-Chair dale.larsen@utah.edu 2020-2021 Libraries

Sheila Crowell sheila.crowell@psych.utah.edu 2020-2021 CSBS

Amy Barrios amy.barrios@utah.edu 2020-2021 Pharmacy

Pearl Sandick sandick@physics.utah.edu 2020-2021 Science

Ann Engar ann.engar@utah.edu 2021-2022 QIDT

Ken Monson ken.monson@utah.edu 2021-2022 Engineering

Elpitha Tsoutsounakis elpitha@design.utah.edu 2021-2022 A+P

Debra Simmons debra.simmons@hsc.utah.edu 2021-2022 Medicine

Rich Landward rich.landward@socwk.utah.edu 2021-2022 Social Work

Austin Morris austin.j.morris5@gmail.com 2019-2020 ASUU

Keith Koper koper@seis.utah.edu 2021-2022 CMES
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2019-2020 Academic Year Report

• The Senate Personnel & Elections Committee (P&E) coordinated 

interest surveys and nominations for 96 committee vacancies on 25 

University and Senate Committees for AY 2020-2021

• Generated 350+ responses to this year’s Faculty 

Committee Interest Survey

• Organized and summarized 18 committee status surveys 

• Approved new Senate apportionment beginning AY 2020-

2021

• Will oversee the Senate leadership elections on April 27

• Some committees have specific college requirements 

where there are still vacancies (see upcoming slides)



Academic 

Senator

Faculty and 

Dean Election 

Results

2020-21

Areas with 2020-21 Senate 

Vacancies Newly Elected Senators
College of Education Alex Hyres

College of Engineering Taylor Sparks

Ganesh Gopalakrishan

Robert Parker

College of Fine Arts Rob Wood

Seth Keeton

College of Health Camilla Hodge

Robin Marcus

College of Humanities Howard Horwitz 

Adrian Palmer 

Soheila Amirsoleimani 

Anna Hodgson

College of Mines & Earth Sciences John Lin

James Karner

College of Nursing Xiaoming Sheng

Sara Hart

College of Science Ofer Rog

John Longino

(2020-21 substitute) Jingyi Zhu

College of Social & Behavioral Science Simon Brewer

Juliet Carlisle

Marcel Paret

Sarah Creem-Regehr

David Eccles School of Business Jonathan Brogaard

Manu Goyal 

Libraries Kerry Lohmeier 

S.J. Quinney College of Law Amos Guiora

School for Cultural & Social Transformation Ed Muñoz 

School of Medicine Michael J. Battistone

Matthew L. Bettini

Owen Chan

Gerald Cochran

Rachel E. Factor

Harriet W. Hopf

QITP (Honors) Christopher Mead 

Council of Academic Deans Taylor Randall



Senate Committee Elections Results 2020
These elections were completed April 24, 2020

Senate Advisory Committee on Academic Policy (SACAP) Senate Advisory Committee on Student Course Feedback (SACSCF)

Joy Pierce
Sara Hart

Kent Udell Senate Committee on Academic Freedom  and Faculty Rights (SCAFFR)

Mary Beth Vogel Ferguson Shelley Minteer

Melissa Bernstein Karen Paisley

Allyson Mower Catherine Mayes

Senate Advisory Committee on Diversity SACD) Senate Consolidated Hearing Committee (SCHC)

Juan Gallegos-Orozco
Greg Hatch

Corrinne Lewis
Connie Sliwinski

David Hawkins
James Sutherland

Robert J Nelson
Kimberley Shoaf

Kimberly Garcia
Heather Campbell

Dennis Wei
Jana Wold

Tasha Seneca Keyes
Ann Butt

Melissa Cheng Senate Faculty Review Standards Committee (SFRSC)

Senate Advisory Committee on IT (SACIT) Maureen Condic 

Kelly W Broadhead Akil Narayan

David Goldenberg
Runoff 4/27/20 SFRSC College of Social Work seat

Charles Jui Patrick Panos

Cord Bowen Brad Lundahl



C ollege-S pecific Vacancies

Senate Personnel and Elections Committee 

1 current Senator from these Colleges:

• Dentistry 

• Education 

• Fine Arts

• Health

• Humanities 

• Law

• Business 

• Cultural and Social Transformation



C ollege-S pecific Vacancies

Senate Faculty Review Standards Committee 

• Nursing (1 Tenured)

• Cultural & Social Transformation (1 Tenured)

• Dentistry (1 Tenured)

Conflict of Interest Committee 

• Fine Arts or Architecture & Planning (1 Faculty)



S enate P ersonnel & E lections  C ommittee 

o 1 Senate President-elect: 3-year term

o 12 Senate Executive Committee 2020-2021 
members: 1-year term and must be a 2020-2021 
Senator 

o 12 Members of the new Senate Advisory 
Committee on University Strategic Planning 
(SACUSP): Recommendations of the 2019-2021 
Senate Executive Committee

o Any required runoffs for the Senate Committee 
Elections ballot

Elections for the following are April 27, 2020:



1) Voting-eligible Senators require the private link to the electronic ballot. 
Check your emails from this morning or, if still needed, contact David Hill 
or Paul Mogren to have it resent*.

2) If you have trouble accessing the electronic ballot online, as a last 
resort, there is a ballot in Word on the Canvas site for this meeting. Email 
your filled-in ballot* to Paul Mogren or David Hill .

 *Remember to identify yourself so to determine eligibility

3) After the President-elect candidates’ statements, voting will open. You 
will have approximately 25-30 minutes to make your choices.

4) Voting will close at approximately 4:00 pm. P&E Chair Olga Baker will 
announce results at the end of this meeting.

Electronic Voting Instructions
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Senate President-Elect Candidates

2020-2021

Christy Porucznik  (School of Medicine) 

Debra L. Simmons (School of 

Medicine)  



Senate Elections 

Contacts

David Hill  david.hill@law.utah.edu 

Paul Mogren paul.mogren@utah.edu
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